Member Name
William Bilyeu
Jeff Caserotti
Trevor Casitlla
Donas Cole
Weldon Copeland
Ronald Danforth
Scott Dillashaw
Lyle Froese
Sandi Froese
Jim Gilmore
Matt Hilton
Eric Holt
George Kadera
Stacey Kemp
Tim Kocsis
Chuck Koehler
Leonard Lee
Mary Lou Lee
Brian Loughmiller
Steve Mitas
Zan Moltz
Bryan Northington
Tom Parker
Jim Pearson

Bill Sandine

Juli Smith

Gary Taylor
Linda Terry
Nathan White
Connie Yeager
Paul Yeager

Pam Zeigler-Petty

Work

972-548-4698
972-548-1199
972-569-9193
972-548-5482

972-548-3811
972-562-4112
972-548-4028
972-523-8350

903-815-4779

972-562-6950
214-632-1020
972-542-4359

972-548-4136
972-547-6404
972-744-2420
972-529-2429
972-529-1778
972-529-5554
972-547-6404
972-516-4359
972-569-0170
972-540-2180
972-562-9787

972-562-6968
972-658-9977
972-548-5140
972-542-5561
972-979-9204
972-542-1904
972-529-1351
972-398-4027

Home

214-686-1329
972-562-7249
972-529-6534
972-562-0838

972-562-0838
972-562-9790
972-837-2692
972-569-8843

972-569-8843

214-544-1361

214-632-1020

972-800-7552

972-562-3219
972-837-2534

972-838-1808
972-529-1110
972-529-1778
972-529-1778

972-529-9030
972-838-1807

214-726-0599
972-547-4958
972-540-2180

214-533-2787

972-562-6968
972-562-1866
972-984-1052
972-548-0091
972-562-6445
972-529-1351
972-540-5842
972-540-5383

Classification
Collin Gadministrator
Auto lasae
Civil Eregr
Hospital Adstriator
JudieidPyobate
Attoradgyriminal Defense
Bank M@naent
Education iAthtnation
Educatianirigtration
Residentialifance
Real Estatg M Owner
Financial Advis
Human Resources — Ret.
County Geministration
Computer Rnogner
Financiahkement
Real EstaikeB
Printinget.R
AttorreFamily Law
Computemizoét
Attorney — Garion Law
Autdli€ion Mgr.
Ed. Administra Personnel
Real Estapeatser

UniversitgfBssor — Ret.
Non-Profitet.R
Grocery SMamagement
Fire & Caubksurance
Judiciary

Healthrémzie — Ret.

City Couranilm Ret.
Bank-Mgusiness Banking

Note: Please notify Juli Smith if thereisa changein your phone number or e-mail address. Thank you
Having you number here makesit a public record, please notify Gary if you prefer not to haveiit listed here.

Officers and Directors

2007 — 2008
President William “Bill” Bilyeu
President Elect Pamela “Pam” Zeigler-Petly
Secretary Juli Smith
Secretary Emeritus Mary Lou Lee
Treasurer Weldon Copeland

Vice President, Fund Raising
Club Service Director
Vocational Service Director
Community Service Director

Linda Terry
Bryan Northington
Stacey Kemp

International Service Director Donas Cole
Rotary Foundation Chair Steven "Steve" Mitas
Sunrise Sentinel Editarian Gary Taylor

Sergeant-at-Arms James "Jim" Gilmorza

Past Presidents

2006-07 ...ttt e e aaaaaaaaas Tom Parker
2005506 ...0ueeeeeeiiiereeeeiireee e e et e e K. Lyle Froese
2004-05 Timothy Kocsis

Scott Dillashaw

1999-00.....ccuieiieeeiieiee e e e Larry Offerdahl

1998-99 ... Chuck Koehler
199798t Frank Shushok
1996-97 . Pat Beaman
1995-96 ...t Linda Terry
1994-95 ... Paul Yeager
1993-94 ..ot e Bob Flinchbaugh
1992-93 .t Tom Healy
Rotary District 5810
District Governor ............... Richard Gilman, Rardson Central
District Governor Elect....................... L..B. Showalter, Plano

District Governor Nominee....... David McSpadden, Xalzachie

Rotary International
President........... Wilfrid J. Wilkinson, Trentd@ntario, Canada

Sandra "Sandi" Froese

Sunrise Sentinel
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Club Meeting Time and L ocation
07:30 Wednesday Morning
Eldorado Country Club
McKinney, TX

Cheryl Vaughan

General Practice Attorney
McKinney, Texas
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Todays Program — Cheryl Vaughan

Cheryl is a local attorney who represents one of the FLDS church members who had her
children taken by CPS in San Angelo. Cheryl will discuss her perspective on the case, and
her experiences in providing representation to one of the participants

Flags — A Big Thanks

Thanks to the Flag Team Coordinators (Bryan Northington, Chuck Koehler, and Jeff
Caserotti) and the Rotary Partner Advisors (Stacey Kemp, Juli Smith, Linda Terry, Nathan
White and Sandi Froese). We gave the Scouts and HSA partners an orientation, maps and
flags needed to deliver a total of 861 flags to subscribers for the Memorial Day weekend.

Thanks to the Rotarians who helped load flags Friday evening and/or Saturday morning:
Jeff Caserotti, Trevor Castilla, Donas Cole, Ron Danforth, Lyle Froese, Eric Holt, Stacey
Kemp, Juli Smith, Chuck Koehler, Steve Mitas, Bryan Northington, Tom Parker, Nathan White
and Sandi Froese.

And, thanks to all Rotarians who worked diligently the past three weeks to finish “new
installs” and to “prep” sites for flags. Bryan Northington’s Flag Team was the first to finish all
new installs and prep sites for Memorial Day weekend and is the winner of the $100 gift
certificate to Saltgrass Steakhouse provided by Eldorado Motors! Team members include
Gary Taylor, Steve Mitas, Lyle Froese, Paul Yeager, Tom Parker, Bill Sandine and Flag Team
Coordinator Bryan Northington. Congratulations, and enjoy your “guy’s night out!”

Those working just as hard included Jeff Caserotti's Flag Team (Donas Cole, Zan Moltz,
Jim Pearson, Trevor Castilla, Weldon Copeland and Nathan White); and Chuck Koehler's Flag
Team (Matt Hilton, Tim Kocsis, Jim Gilmore, Ron Danforth, Bill Bilyeu, Eric Holt and Brian
Loughmiller). Thanks to all of you for a job well done! A very special thanks goes to Tim
Kocsis for maintaining the subscriber database to provide Final Route Lists all the way from
Alaska!

New subscribers will need to mail their form and check for $40.00 ASAP in order to have a
flag for Flag Day on June 14. There is no pro-ration of the cost for the remaining four flag
holidays.

--Sandi Froese, VP for Fundraising

Heads Up! Programs and Events

May 28----------m-mmmmmm oo Cheryl Vaughan — Atty.

JUNE 4-mmmmmmmmm oo Scott Dillashaw

JUNE 11-----mmmememmmememm e Bill Bilyeu

June 18----mmmmmm e Darrell Slabaugh, Executive Director of MEF
June 25---=——m s Installation Dinner

A precious little girl walks into a pet shop and asks, in the sweetest little voice with the lisp
between two missing teeth, "Excuthe me, mithter, do you keep widdle wabbits here?" As the
shopkeeper's heart melts, he gets down on his knees so that he's on her level and asks, "Do
you want a widdle white wabbit, or a thoft and fuwwy bwack wabbit, or maybe one like that
cute widdle bwown wabbit over there?" She, in turn, blushes, rocks on her heels, puts her
hands on her knees, leans forward and says, in a tiny quiet voice, "l don't think my python
weally gives a thit."

Area Meeting Makeup Locations

Today’s Thought

"No vision and you perish; No Ideal, and you're lost; Your heart must ever cherish Some faith
at any cost. Some hope, some dream to cling to, Some rainbow in the sky, Some melody to
sing to, Some service that is high."

- Harriet Du Autermont

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
11:45 7 AM Noon Noon 7 AM
Farmers Branch Frisco Sunrise Allen Rotary Club Frisco Rotary Plano Sunrise
Rotary Club, Rotary Club Municipal Court/Parks Club Rotary Club

Brookhaven Country Embassy Suites, & Recreation Office Dallas Baptist Tino's Two
Club Gaylord & Building (SE corner of Univ. at Frisco Restaurant
3333 Golfing Green Parkwood McDermott Drive & 3211 Internet 2205 Avenue K
Dr. Century Parkway) Blvd.
Noon Noon
Noon Farmersville Rotary Noon Noon McKinney Rotary
Richardson Rotary Club Plano Metro Rotary Hurricane Creek Club
Club O.E. Carlisle Civic Club Rotary Club Ricks Chop
Canyon Creek Center Glen Eagles Country ~ Hurricane Creek House
Country Club 201 Orange St. Club Country Club 107 N. Kentucky
625 Lookout Drive @ Hill Street 5401 W. Park Blvd. 1800 Fairway St.
Lane,
Noon Noon Anna Noon
Plano West Rotary ~ Prestonwood Rotary Richardson Central
Club Club Noon Rotary Club
Southfork Hotel @  Prestonwood Country Plano Rotary Hyatt Hotel
1600 N. Central Club Club 701 E. Campbell
Expressway 15909 Preston Rd., Southfork Hotel
Dallas 1600 N. Central Noon
i Expressway Park Cities Rotary
Online Makeup Noon Club
www.rotaryeclubone.org Richardson East Maggiano’s Little
Rotary Club Italy
Swan Court Rest. 205 North Park
Edited 04/01/0 2435 N. Central Exp. Center, Dallas




