Member Name	Work	Home	Classification	
William Bilyeu	972-548-4698	214-686-1329	Collin Co. Administrator	
Jeff Caserotti	972-548-1199	972-562-7249	Auto Insurance	
Trevor Casitlla	972-569-9193	972-529-6534	Civil Engineer	
Donas Cole	972-548-5482	972-562-0838	Hospital Administrator	
Weldon Copeland	972-548-3811	972-562-0838	Judiciary – Probate	
Ronald Danforth	972-562-4112	972-562-9790	Attorney – Criminal Defense	
Scott Dillashaw	972-548-4028	972-837-2692	Bank Management	
Lyle Froese	972-523-8350	972-569-8843	Education Administration	
Sandi Froese	903-815-4779	972-569-8843	Education Administration	
Jim Gilmore	972-562-6950	214-544-1361	Residential Insurance	
Matt Hilton	214-632-1020	214-632-1020	Real Estate Mgr – Owner	
Eric Holt	972-542-4359	972-800-7552	Financial Advisor	
George Kadera		972-562-3219	Human Resources – Ret.	
Stacey Kemp	972-548-4136	972-837-2534	County Govt. Administration	
Tim Kocsis	972-547-6404	972-838-1808	Computer Programmer	
Chuck Koehler	972-744-2420	972-529-1110	Financial Management	
Leonard Lee	972-529-2429	972-529-1778	Real Estate Broker	
Mary Lou Lee	972-529-1778	972-529-1778	Printing – Ret.	
Brian Loughmiller	972-529-5554	972-529-9030	Attorney – Family Law	
Steve Mitas	972-547-6404	972-838-1807	Computer Software	
Zan Moltz	972-516-4359	214-726-0599	Attorney – Construction Law	
Bryan Northington	972-569-0170	972-547-4958	Auto Collision Mgr.	
Tom Parker	972-540-2180	972-540-2180	Ed. Administrator – Personnel	
Jim Pearson	972-562-9787	214-533-2787	Real Estate Appraiser	
Bill Sandine	972-562-6968	972-562-6968	University Professor – Ret.	
Juli Smith	972-658-9977	972-562-1866	Non-Profit – Ret.	
Gary Taylor	972-548-5140	972-984-1052	Grocery Store Management	
Linda Terry	972-542-5561	972-548-0091	Fire & Casualty Insurance	
Nathan White	972-979-9204	972-562-6445	Judiciary	
Connie Yeager	972-542-1904	972-529-1351	Health Insurance – Ret.	
Paul Yeager	972-529-1351	972-540-5842	City Councilman – Ret.	
Pam Zeigler-Petty	972-398-4027	972-540-5383	Bank Mgt – Business Banking	

Note: Please notify Juli Smith if there is a change in your phone number or e-mail address. Thank you Having you number here makes it a public record, please notify Gary if you prefer not to have it listed here.



# **Sunrise Sentinel**

May 28, 2008

#### Officers and Directors 2007 - 2008

President William "Bill" Bilyeu President Elect Pamela "Pam" Zeigler-Petty Secretary Juli Smith Secretary Emeritus Mary Lou Lee Treasurer Weldon Copeland Vice President, Fund Raising Sandra "Sandi" Froese Club Service Director Linda Terry Vocational Service Director Bryan Northington Community Service Director Stacey Kemp International Service Director Donas Cole Rotary Foundation Chair Steven "Steve" Mitas Sunrise Sentinel Editarian Gary Taylor Sergeant-at-Arms James "Jim" Gilmore

#### **Past Presidents**

2006-07	Tom Parker
2005-06	K. Lyle Froese
2004-05	Timothy Kocsis
2003-04	Scott Dillashaw
2002-03	Linda Paluga
2001-02	Steven Mitas
2000-01	Jeff Caserotti
1999-00	Larry Offerdahl
1998-99	Chuck Koehler
1997-98	Frank Shushok
1996-97	Pat Beaman
1995-96	Linda Terry
1994-95	Paul Yeager
	Bob Flinchbaugh
1992-93	Tom Healy
	•

#### **Rotary District 5810**

District Governor .......Richard Gilman, Richardson Central District Governor Elect ......L. B. Showalter, Plano District Governor Nominee .....David McSpadden,, Waxahachie

#### **Rotary International**

President .......... Wilfrid J. Wilkinson, Trenton, Ontario, Canada

#### **Club Meeting Time and Location**

07:30 Wednesday Morning Eldorado Country Club McKinney, TX

## **Cheryl Vaughan**



General Practice Attorney McKinney, Texas



Rotary Club of McKinney Sunrise, District 5810 Club Number 28762, Chartered May 22, 1992





### **Todays Program - Cheryl Vaughan**

Cheryl is a local attorney who represents one of the FLDS church members who had her children taken by CPS in San Angelo. Cheryl will discuss her perspective on the case, and her experiences in providing representation to one of the participants

### Flags – A Big Thanks

Thanks to the Flag Team Coordinators (Bryan Northington, Chuck Koehler, and Jeff Caserotti) and the Rotary Partner Advisors (Stacey Kemp, Juli Smith, Linda Terry, Nathan White and Sandi Froese). We gave the Scouts and HSA partners an orientation, maps and flags needed to deliver a total of 861 flags to subscribers for the Memorial Day weekend.

Thanks to the Rotarians who helped load flags Friday evening and/or Saturday morning: Jeff Caserotti, Trevor Castilla, Donas Cole, Ron Danforth, Lyle Froese, Eric Holt, Stacey Kemp, Juli Smith, Chuck Koehler, Steve Mitas, Bryan Northington, Tom Parker, Nathan White and Sandi Froese.

And, thanks to all Rotarians who worked diligently the past three weeks to finish "new installs" and to "prep" sites for flags. Bryan Northington's Flag Team was the first to finish all new installs and prep sites for Memorial Day weekend and is the winner of the \$100 gift certificate to Saltgrass Steakhouse provided by Eldorado Motors! Team members include Gary Taylor, Steve Mitas, Lyle Froese, Paul Yeager, Tom Parker, Bill Sandine and Flag Team Coordinator Bryan Northington. Congratulations, and enjoy your "guy's night out!"

Those working just as hard included Jeff Caserotti's Flag Team (Donas Cole, Zan Moltz, Jim Pearson, Trevor Castilla, Weldon Copeland and Nathan White); and Chuck Koehler's Flag Team (Matt Hilton, Tim Kocsis, Jim Gilmore, Ron Danforth, Bill Bilyeu, Eric Holt and Brian Loughmiller). Thanks to all of you for a job well done! A very special thanks goes to Tim Kocsis for maintaining the subscriber database to provide Final Route Lists all the way from Alaska!

New subscribers will need to mail their form and check for \$40.00 ASAP in order to have a flag for Flag Day on June 14. There is no pro-ration of the cost for the remaining four flag holidays.

--Sandi Froese, VP for Fundraising

# **Today's Thought**

"No vision and you perish; No Ideal, and you're lost; Your heart must ever cherish Some faith at any cost. Some hope, some dream to cling to, Some rainbow in the sky, Some melody to sing to, Some *service* that is high."

- Harriet Du Autermont

### **Heads Up! Programs and Events**

May 28	- Cheryl Vaughan – Atty.
June 4	Scott Dillashaw
June 11	Bill Bilveu
	Darrell Slabaugh, Executive Director of MEF
June 25	

A precious little girl walks into a pet shop and asks, in the sweetest little voice with the lisp between two missing teeth, "Excuthe me, mithter, do you keep widdle wabbits here?" As the shopkeeper's heart melts, he gets down on his knees so that he's on her level and asks, "Do you want a widdle white wabbit, or a thoft and fuwwy bwack wabbit, or maybe one like that cute widdle bwown wabbit over there?" She, in turn, blushes, rocks on her heels, puts her hands on her knees, leans forward and says, in a tiny quiet voice, "I don't think my python weally gives a thit."

Area Meeting Makeup Locations							
Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday			
11:45	7 AM	Noon	Noon	7 AM			
Farmers Branch	Frisco Sunrise	Allen Rotary Club	Frisco Rotary	Plano Sunrise			
Rotary Club,	Rotary Club	Municipal Court/Parks	Club	Rotary Club			
Brookhaven Country	Embassy Suites,	& Recreation Office	Dallas Baptist	Tino's Two			
Club	Gaylord &	Building (SE corner of	Univ. at Frisco	Restaurant			
3333 Golfing Green	Parkwood	McDermott Drive &	3211 Internet	2205 Avenue K			
Dr.	rantifood	Century Parkway)	Blvd.	22007(1011001)			
	Noon			Noon			
Noon	Farmersville Rotary	Noon	Noon	McKinney Rotary			
Richardson Rotary	Club	Plano Metro Rotary	Hurricane Creek	Club			
Club	O.E. Carlisle Civic	Club	Rotary Club	Ricks Chop			
Canyon Creek	Center	Glen Eagles Country	Hurricane Creek	House			
Country Club	201 Orange St.	Club	Country Club	107 N. Kentucky			
625 Lookout Drive	@ Hill Street	5401 W. Park Blvd.	1800 Fairway	St.			
			Lane,				
	Noon	Noon	Anna	Noon			
	Plano West Rotary	Prestonwood Rotary		Richardson Central			
	Club	Club	Noon	Rotary Club			
	Southfork Hotel @	Prestonwood Country	Plano Rotary	Hyatt Hotel			
	1600 N. Central	Club	Club	701 E. Campbell			
	Expressway	15909 Preston Rd.,	Southfork Hotel				
		Dallas	1600 N. Central	Noon			
Online Makeup			Expressway	Park Cities Rotary			
	•	Noon		Club			
www.iotary	<u>reclubone.org</u>	Richardson East		Maggiano's Little			
		Rotary Club		Italy			
	4/04/00	Swan Court Rest.		205 North Park			
Edited (	04/01/08	2435 N. Central Exp.		Center, Dallas			
	<u> </u>						